
6.5.3 Average number of quality initiatives taken by IQAC or any other  mechanism for promoting quality culture during the last  five years
6.5.3.1:Number of quality initiatives taken by IQAC or any other mechanism for promoting quality culture during the last five years.

Teachers Students
2022-23 INDUCTION MEETING 14-02-2022 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/

ONE DAY SELF DEFENCE TRAINING PROGRAM 26-02-2022 ONE DAY 16 92 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY 28-02-2022 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY 08-03-2022 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HOLI MILAN 11-03-2022 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SAWAN MOHOTSAV 23-07-2022 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
WORLD ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION DAY 28-07-2022 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL YOUTH DAY 12-08-2022 ONE DAY 16 92 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INDEPENDENCE DAY 15-08-2022 ONE DAY 16 93 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SPORTS DAY 29-08-2022 ONE DAY 16 98 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS DAY 05-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 92 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HINDI DAY 14-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
UNIVERSITY LEVEL WALL PAINTING COMPETITION 03/09/2022  07/09/2022 & 15/09/2022 THREE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME DAY 24-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SHRADIYA UTSAV 29-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
GANDHI JAYANTI 02-10-2022 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL EDUCATION DAY 11-11-2022 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
JHARKHAND FOUNDATION DAY 15-11-2022 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INAUGRATION OF JSOU RANCHI 04-12-2022 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ANNUAL SPORTS DAY 05-12-2022 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
CHRISTMAS DAY & TULSI DIWAS 22-12-2022 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL YOUTH DAY 12-01-2023 ONE DAY 16 93 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TWO-DAYS SKILL DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP                                  06-11-2022 TO 07-11-2022 TWO DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SEVEN DAYS SKILL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING PROGRAM                                  08-11-2022 TO 15-11-2022 TWO DAY 16 93 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SEVEN DAYS SKILL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING PROGRAM CLOSURE 20-01-2023 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
REPUBLIC DAY & BASANT PANCHAMI 26-01-2023 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TRIBAL CULTURAL FESTIVAL                                     06-02-2023& 07-02-2023 TWO DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INDUCTION MEETING                                                             14-02-2023 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY 28-02-2023 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS AND PARENTS MEETING                                                              03-03-2023 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HOLI MILAN                                                              04-03-2023 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY 08-03-2023 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY (ESSAY COMPETITION) 17-03-2023 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
FAREWELL                                                                                                    23-03-2023 ONE DAY 16 76 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON SAVE ENERGY AND SAVE EARTH 18-04-2023 ONE DAY 16 78 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
DR. BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR JAYANTI 15-04-2023 ONE DAY 16 85 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SEMINAR: SAVE EARTH SAVE ENERGY 18-04-2023 ONE DAY 16 84 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON ROAD SAFETY 24-05-2023 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
WORLD BYCYCLE DAY 03-06-2023 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY 06-06-2023 ONE DAY 86 85 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY 21-06-2023 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/

2021-22 SAWAN MILAN 14-08-2021 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INDEPENDENCE DAY               15-08-2021 ONE DAY 16 98 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/

Link to the IQAC activitiesYear
Number of participantsDuration 

from – to
Date/s of conducting  the activity Name of quality initiatives by IQAC / any other  mechanism



 NATIONAL SPORTS DAY AND FIT INDIA MOVEMENT PROGRAM    28-08-2021 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS DAY 07-09-2021 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON BANK SECURITY & BANK DIGITAL LITERACY 13-09-2021 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HINDI DIWAS 14-09-2021 ONE DAY 16 98 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
FELICITATION AND TREE PLANTATION PROGRAM 25-09-2021 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INDUCTION MEETING 14-02-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ONE DAY SELF DEFENCE TRAINING PROGRAM 26-02-2022 ONE DAY 16 98 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY 28-02-2022 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY 08-03-2022 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HOLI MILAN 11-03-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SAWAN MOHOTSAV 23-07-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
WORLD ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION DAY 28-07-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL YOUTH DAY 12-08-2022 ONE DAY 16 86 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INDEPENDENCE DAY 15-08-2022 ONE DAY 16 85 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SPORTS DAY 29-08-2022 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS DAY 05-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HINDI DAY 14-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 78 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
UNIVERSITY LEVEL WALL PAINTING COMPETITION 03/09/2022  07/09/2022 & 15/09/2022 THREE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME DAY 24-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 89 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SHRADIYA UTSAV 29-09-2022 ONE DAY 16 89 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
GANDHI JAYANTI 02-10-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL EDUCATION DAY 11-11-2022 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
JHARKHAND FOUNDATION DAY 15-11-2022 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INAUGRATION OF JSOU RANCHI 04-12-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ANNUAL SPORTS DAY 05-12-2022 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
CHRISTMAS DAY & TULSI DIWAS 22-12-2022 ONE DAY 16 99 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TWO-DAYS SKILL DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP                                  06-11-2022 TO 07-11-2022 TWO DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SEVEN DAYS SKILL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING PROGRAM                                  08-11-2022 TO 15-11-2022 TWO DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/

2020-21 REPUBLIC DAY 26/1/2020 ONE DAY 16 86 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SARASWATI PUJA 30/01/2020 ONE DAY 16 79 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY 28/3/2020 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY 03-08-2021 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HOLI MILAN SAMAROH 03-12-2021 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SAWAN MILAN 14/8/2021 ONE DAY 16 92 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INDEPENDENCE DAY 15/8/2021 ONE DAY 16 70 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SPORTS DAY AND FIT INDIA MOVEMENT 29/8/2021 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 09-07-2021 ONE DAY 16 89 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON BANK SECURITY AND DIGITAL LITERACY 13/9/2021 ONE DAY 16 89 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HINDI DIWAS 14/9/2021 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
PLANTATION PROGRAM 25/9/2021 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
GANDHI JAYANTI 10-01-2021 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/

2019-20 REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION 26/1/2019 ONE DAY 16 83 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
WORKSHOP ON SELF DEFENCE AND MOTIVATION 02-02-2019 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY 03-08-2019 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ALUMNI MEET 16/3/2019 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ONE DAY FIRE SAFETY TRAINING 04-04-2019 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
YOGA DAY CELEBRATION 21/6/2019 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
FAREWELL OF SESSION 2017-19 08-03-2019 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SAWAN MAHOTSAV 08-10-2019 ONE DAY 16 96 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SPORTS DAY AND FIT INDIA MOVEMENT 29/8/2019 ONE DAY 16 93 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 09-05-2019 ONE DAY 16 94 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HINDI DIWAS CELEBRATION 14/9/2019 ONE DAY 16 93 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/



MOTIVATIONAL MEETING 10-01-2019 ONE DAY 16 93 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
GANDHI JAYANTI CELEBRATION 10-02-2019 ONE DAY 16 93 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
VOTING AWARENESS CAMPAIGN 25/11/2019 ONE DAY 16 95 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
CONSTITUTIONAL DAY CELEBRATION 26/11/2019 ONE DAY 16 98 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
CHRISTMAS DAY 21/12/2019 ONE DAY 16 88 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION 26/1/2020 ONE DAY 16 89 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SARASWATI PUJA CELEBRATION 30/01/2020 ONE DAY 16 89 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY 28/2/2020 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY ONLINE 03-08-2020 ONE DAY 16 89 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/

2018-19 INDUCTION MEETING 25/8/2018 ONE DAY 16 97 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 09-05-2018 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HINDI DIWAS CELEBRATION 14/9/2018 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SURGICAL STRIKE PROGRAMME 29/9/2018 ONE DAY 16 2 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
GANDHI JAYANTI PROGRAMME 10-03-2018 ONE DAY 83 82 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SPORTS DAY CELEBRATION 12-04-2018 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
CHRISTMAS DAY CELEBRATION 22/12/2018 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION 26/1/2019 ONE DAY 16 86 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
WORKSHOP ON SELF DEFENCE AND MOTIVATION 02-02-2019 ONE DAY 16 85 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY 03-08-2019 ONE DAY 16 86 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ALUMNI MEET 16/3/2019 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
ONE DAY FIRE SAFETY TRAINING 04-04-2019 ONE DAY 16 87 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
YOGA DAY CELEBRATION 21/6/2019 ONE DAY 16 85 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
FAREWELL OF SESSION 2017-19 08-03-2019 ONE DAY 16 85 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
SAWAN MAHOTSAV 08-10-2019 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION 15/8/2019 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
NATIONAL SPORTS DAY AND FIT INDIA MOVEMENT 29/8/2019 ONE DAY 16 90 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 09-05-2019 ONE DAY 16 90 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
HINDI DIWAS CELEBRATION 14/9/2019 ONE DAY 16 90 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
MOTIVATIONAL MEETING 10-01-2019 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
GANDHI JAYANTI CELEBRATION 10-02-2019 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
VOTING AWARENESS CAMPAIGN 25/11/2019 ONE DAY 16 92 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
CONSTITUTIONAL DAY CELEBRATION 26/11/2019 ONE DAY 16 91 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/
CHRISTMAS DAY 21/12/2019 ONE DAY 16 90 https://instituteforeducation.in/iqac/


